TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM672495

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	05/04/2018
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900630897

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wavefront, LLC		05/03/2018	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	VMware, Inc.
Street Address:	3401 Hillview Avenue
City:	Palo Alto
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94034
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4749498	WAVEFRONT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3125548015

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312-554-8000

Email: baugust@pattishall.com

Brett August c/o Pattishall McAuliffe et **Correspondent Name:**

200 S. Wacker Drive Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: **Suite 2900**

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606-5896

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2217-156
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Brett A. August
SIGNATURE:	/Brett A. August/
DATE SIGNED:	09/03/2021

Total Attachments: 5

source=WAVEFRONT RESUBMISSION 2#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007408 FRAME: 0710

900641488

source=WAVEFRONT RESUBMISSION 2#page2.tif
source=WAVEFRONT RESUBMISSION 2#page3.tif
source=WAVEFRONT RESUBMISSION 2#page4.tif
source=WAVEFRONT RESUBMISSION 2#page5.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007408 FRAME: 0711

Delaware The First State

Page 1

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"WAVEFRONT, LLC", A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, WITH AND INTO "VMWARE, INC." UNDER THE NAME OF "VMWARE, INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE FOURTH DAY OF MAY, A.D. 2018, AT 1:23 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

2 PYS

2853894 8100M SR# 20183359904

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jethray W. Bullook, Seccentary of State

Authentication: 202637989

Date: 05-04-18

TRADEMARK REEL: 007408 FRAME: 0712

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF DOMESTIC CORPORATION AND LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

Pursuant to Section 264(c) of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware ("Delaware Corporation Law") and Section 18-209(c) of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act ("Delaware LLC Act"), VMware, Inc., a Delaware corporation, DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

FIRST: The name, jurisdiction of formation or organization and type of entity of each of the constituent entities to the merger are as follows:

<u>Name</u>	State of Formation or Organization	Type of Entity
VMware, Inc.	Delaware	Corporation
Wavefront, LLC	Delaware	Limited Liability Company

SECOND: An Agreement and Plan of Merger (the "Merger Agreement") by and between VMware, Inc. and Wavefront, LLC has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the constituent entities in accordance with the requirements of Section 264(c) of Delaware Corporation Law and Section 18-209 of Delaware LLC Act.

THIRD: VMware, Inc. will be the surviving corporation after the merger and the name of the surviving corporation of the merger will be "VMware, Inc."

FOURTH: Upon consummation of the merger, the certificate of incorporation of VMware, Inc., as in effect immediately prior to the effective time of the merger, will be the certificate of incorporation of the surviving corporation until thereafter amended in accordance with applicable law and such certificate of incorporation.

FIFTH: The executed Merger Agreement is on file at 3401 Hillview Avenue, Palo Alto, California 94304, an office of the surviving corporation.

SIXTH: A copy of the Merger Agreement will be furnished by the surviving corporation, on request and without cost, to any stockholder of VMware, Inc. or any member of Wavefront, LLC.

SEVENTH: The merger will become effective at such time as this Certificate of Merger is duly filed with and accepted by the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware.

[Signature Page Follows]

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 01:23 PM 05/04/2018
FILED 01:23 PM 05/04/2018
SR 20183359904 - File Number 2853894

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007408 FRAME: 0713

The undersigned officer of VMware, Inc. has signed this Certificate of Merger on May 3, 2018,

VMware, Inc., a Delaware corporation

By: /s/ Craig Norris

Name: Craig Norris

Title: Vice President & Assistant Secretary

pa-1843571